

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7157 OF 2024

KESHAV VISHRAMJI KALE
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Nagargoje Ankush Nivrutti

AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. N.D. Batule

...
**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 11 JULY 2024

PER COURT :

. The petitioner is before us being aggrieved by the fact that in spite of the directives contained in the Government Resolution dated 25.09.2006, approval has been granted to his appointment, not from the initial date of appointment.

2. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on 08.08.2024. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent nos. 1 to 5.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]