



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**967 WRIT PETITION NO. 77 OF 2024**

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

**Dated : November 13, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| <b>Matters</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | <b>Date</b>       |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 77 OF 2024<br>968 WRIT PETITION NO. 4056 OF 2024<br>969 WRIT PETITION NO. 11230 OF 2024<br>970 WRIT PETITION NO. 11560 OF 2024<br>971 WRIT PETITION NO. 13789 OF 2024<br>972 WRIT PETITION NO. 13942 OF 2024<br>973 WRIT PETITION NO. 113 OF 2025<br>974 WRIT PETITION NO. 3124 OF 2025<br><br>976 WRIT PETITION NO. 4757 OF 2025<br>977 WRIT PETITION NO. 6929 OF 2025<br>978 WRIT PETITION NO. 7495 OF 2025<br>979 WRIT PETITION NO. 7535 OF 2025<br>980 WRIT PETITION NO. 10734 OF 2025<br>981 WRIT PETITION NO. 11416 OF 2025<br>982 WRIT PETITION NO. 12998 OF 2025<br>983 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 62 OF 2024<br>984 WRIT PETITION NO. 3360 OF 2022<br>985 WRIT PETITION NO. 45 OF 2024 WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4233 OF 2024 IN WP/45/2024 WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6319 OF 2025 IN WP/45/2024<br>986 WRIT PETITION NO. 761 OF 2024<br>987 WRIT PETITION NO. 832 OF 2024 WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4036 OF 2025 IN WP/832/2024<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13327 OF 2024 IN<br>WP/832/2024 | <b>24.02.2026</b> |
| 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 1089 OF 2024<br>989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1560 OF 2024<br>990 WRIT PETITION NO. 1931 OF 2024<br>991 WRIT PETITION NO. 2039 OF 2024<br>992 WRIT PETITION NO. 2303 OF 2024<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2305 OF 2024<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2320 OF 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>25.02.2026</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                   |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2321 OF 2024<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2325 OF 2024<br>993 WRIT PETITION NO. 2338 OF 2024<br>994 WRIT PETITION NO. 2438 OF 2024<br>995 WRIT PETITION NO. 2648 OF 2024<br>996 WRIT PETITION NO. 2681 OF 2024<br>997 WRIT PETITION NO. 2749 OF 2024<br>998 WRIT PETITION NO. 2754 OF 2024<br>999 WRIT PETITION NO. 2961 OF 2024<br>1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 3677 OF 2024<br>1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 3991 OF 2024<br>1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 4018 OF 2024<br>1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 4305 OF 2024<br>1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 4468 OF 2024<br>1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 4726 OF 2024<br>1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 4741 OF 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>25.02.2026</b> |
| 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 5012 OF 2024<br>1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 5701 OF 2024<br>1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 6048 OF 2024<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7427 OF 2020<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 342 OF 2022<br>1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 6697 OF 2024<br>1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 6856 OF 2024<br>1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 7157 OF 2024<br>1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 7624 OF 2024<br>1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 8107 OF 2024<br>1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 8138 OF 2024<br>1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 8187 OF 2024<br>1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 8189 OF 2024<br>1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 8231 OF 2024<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9748 OF 2024<br>IN WP/8231/2024<br>1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 8428 OF 2024<br>1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 8753 OF 2024<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12774 OF 2023<br>1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 11731 OF 2024<br>1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 13328 OF 2024<br>1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 13537 OF 2024<br>1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 13572 OF 2024<br>1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 13582 OF 2024<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12305 OF 2025<br>IN WP/13582/2024<br>1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 13614 OF 2024 | <b>26.02.2026</b> |
| 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 4519 OF 2025<br>1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 5380 OF 2025<br>1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 5594 OF 2025<br>1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 5655 OF 2025<br>1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 5657 OF 2025<br>1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 5677 OF 2025<br>1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 5681 OF 2025<br>1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 5682 OF 2025<br>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11054 OF 2024<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13179 OF 2024                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b>27.02.2026</b> |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                   |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| IN WP/11054/2024<br>1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 5751 OF 2025<br>1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 5982 OF 2025<br>1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 5992 OF 2025<br>1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 9234 OF 2025<br>1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 10511 OF 2025<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10448 OF 2025<br>IN WP/10511/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION<br>NO. 10447 OF 2025 IN WP/10511/2025<br>1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 11924 OF 2025<br>1041 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 8 OF 2025<br>1042 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 50 OF 2025<br>1043 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 64 OF 2025<br>1044 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 70 OF 2025<br>1045 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 447 OF 2025<br>1046 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 543 OF 2025<br>1047 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 733 OF 2025                                         | <b>27.02.2026</b> |
| 1048 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 745 OF 2025<br>1049 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 748 OF 2025<br>1050 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 981 OF 2025<br>1051 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1167 OF 2025<br>1052 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1971 OF 2025<br><br>1054 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1978 OF 2025<br>1055 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1979 OF 2025<br>1056 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2085 OF 2025<br>1057 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2152 OF 2025<br>1058 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2182 OF 2025<br>1059 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2418 OF 2025<br>1060 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2530 OF 2025<br>1061 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2566 OF 2025<br>1062 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2708 OF 2025<br>1063 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2981 OF 2025<br>1064 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3016 OF 2025 | <b>02.03.2026</b> |
| 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 10492 OF 2025<br><br>1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 11913 OF 2025<br>1084 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10257 OF 2025<br>IN WP/7684/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7684 OF 2025<br>1085 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12231 OF 2025<br>IN COMAP/1/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9172 OF<br>2024 IN COMAP/1/2024<br>1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 10406 OF 2025<br>1087 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 88 OF 2014<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6967 OF 2017 IN PIL/88/2014                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>03.03.2026</b> |

( HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J. )

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )

aaa/-

.....