



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

hearances as per board

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd December, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Serial Number with matter Number	Next Date
949 WRIT PETITION NO. 7013 OF 2024 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 7157 OF 2024 951 WRIT PETITION NO. 9342 OF 2024 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 11183 OF 2024 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 11513 OF 2024 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 392 OF 2025 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 482 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9717 OF 2025 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 561 OF 2025 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 755 OF 2025 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 773 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 2003 OF 2025 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 2310 OF 2025	09.02.2026
961 WRIT PETITION NO. 2934 OF 2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 3790 OF 2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 5339 OF 2025 964 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 26 OF 2024 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 13474 OF 2024 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 691 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 2000 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 2089 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 2538 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 2562 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 2650 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 2686 OF 2025	10.02.2026

<p>973 WRIT PETITION NO. 2722 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 2890 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 2979 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 3230 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 3319 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 3900 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 5524 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 5544 OF 2025</p> <p>981 WRIT PETITION NO. 7538 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9621 OF 2025</p> <p>982 WRIT PETITION NO. 8993 OF 2025</p> <p>983 WRIT PETITION NO. 9251 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14084 OF 2025</p> <p>984 WRIT PETITION NO. 9458 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 10793 OF 2025</p>	<p>11.02.2026</p>
<p>986 WRIT PETITION NO. 10884 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 11460 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 11659 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 12199 OF 2025</p> <p>990 WRIT PETITION NO. 12611 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13324 OF 2025</p> <p>991 WRIT PETITION NO. 13537 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13307 OF 2025</p> <p>992 WRIT PETITION NO. 13538 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13312 OF 2025</p> <p>993 WRIT PETITION NO. 13549 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 13550 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 13551 OF 2025</p> <p>996 WRIT PETITION NO. 13552 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13317 OF 2025</p>	<p>12.02.2026</p>
<p>997 WRIT PETITION NO. 13952 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 13953 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 13978 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 14413 OF 2025 1001 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3508 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 10509 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 11879 OF 2025</p> <p>1016 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10257 OF 2025</p>	<p>13.02.2026</p>

<p>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7684 OF 2025</p> <p>1017 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12500 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 416 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6091 OF 2024</p> <p>1018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13012 OF 2025 IN WP/12188/2025</p> <p>1019 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14089 OF 2025 IN WPST/17024/2025</p> <p>1020 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14096 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8783 OF 2025</p>	<p>13.02.2026</p>
---	-------------------

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi