



drp

{1}

dpt.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
958 WRIT PETITION NO. 7157 OF 2024 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 5164 OF 2025 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 45 OF 2024 WITH CA 4233/2024 & 6319/2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 77 OF 2024 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 303 OF 2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 390 OF 2024 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 392 OF 2024 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 553 OF 2024 WITH CA 2193/2024, 10298/2025, 9766/2024 & 10666/2025	13.07.2026
967 WRIT PETITION NO. 761 OF 2024 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 825 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 832 OF 2024 WITH CA 4036/2025 & 13327/2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 1059 OF 2024 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 3298 OF 2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 3824 OF 2024 WITH CA 5040/2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 5295 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 11560 OF 2024	14.07.2026

975 WRIT PETITION NO. 13789 OF 2024 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 13942 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 113 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 1410 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 1715 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 2987 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 3287 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 3517 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 3659 OF 2025	15.07.2026
985 WRIT PETITION NO. 6518 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 6879 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 6929 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 7495 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 7535 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 14615 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 14710 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 15173 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 15187 OF 2025 994 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 53 OF 2024 WITH CA 9578/2024 995 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 62 OF 2024 996 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 3/2021 997 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 1/2024	16.07.2026
1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 7040 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 1536 OF 2024 1003 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2264 OF 2026 WITH WP 4056/2024 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 6457 OF 2024 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 9044 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 15513 OF 2025 1007 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7688/2025 IN WP/8694/2024 WITH CA 8694/2024 1008 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10591/2025 IN WP/6971/2025 1009 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 191/2026 IN WP/10674/2025	17.07.2026

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

{3}

dpt.doc

drp/dpt24.2