



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

946 WRIT PETITION NO. 7157 OF 2024

Keshav Vishramji Kale

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Nagargoje A.N.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.R. Wakale

Advocate for Respondent Nos.6 and 7 : Mr. Patil H.V.

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 24th MARCH, 2026.

ORDER :

. Learned Advocate for the petitioner undertakes to remove office objections within two weeks.

2. Stand over to 07.04.2026, at the request of learned A.G.P.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)