



{1}

wp-7157-2023

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7157 OF 2024

**KESHAV VISHRAMJI KALE
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

.....
Mr. S. R. Wakale, AGP for State
Mr. H. V. Patil for Respondent No. 6 and 7
.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 08th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

. Stand over to 01.07.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)